CLUB SERIES PLUS TREADMILL

INT-TRD-CS

Parts Manual

12/18/2023 4:02:08 AM

LT eSS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR



éﬁfm INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS

TREADMILL

Table of Contents

Base Frame EIECIIONICS. .......uoieuiiit it e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e ranans 3
BridQge SIIOUAS. ... ..uniieiieit et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ea e e eaeeanne 5
Bridge. Upright, and Grounding Braid CabIes..........ccccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeve e, 6
BUIINOINIS. ....eeceeeee et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e et e e raba e eeaanans 8
COoNSOIE REAI SNIOUAS. ......ccveiiiiei ettt e e e e e e e e eaneeeaas 10
Deck, Rails, and ENA CaAPS. ......iiuuiiiiieitieie et et e e e e e e e st e s e eseaeeanaees 11
Drive Motor, Pulley, and ROIEIS. .........ooeuniiiieie e 14
Lift Frame. Leqg Levelers, and Wheels (HHT, CHT. TIC. TIB).....coeeevvvererirnennn. 15
Lift Frame, Leg Levelers, and Wheels (PHM)........c.oouuiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeerieee e 16
Lower Base WirNg DIAQramM..........ceeeuueeieiieeeeieeeeiieeeeiieesete e e s et e s sesnaesssnneeeesnnnns 17
01T AV L) SO0 o £ 19
Service Wheel (HHT and TIB)......uuoiieuiiiiiieeeeee et e e 20
Upper Base with Inteqgrity SL and Discover SE4 Consoles Wiring................u..... 21

Page 2 of 22



252 7T mess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

Base Frame Electronics

BE-005 BE-004 BE-012

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BE-001 1001013-0002 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V
BE-001 1001013-0001 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V
BE-002 1001013-0004 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V
BE-002 1001013-0003 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V
BE-003 1003261-0001 1 | COVER: ACTUATOR, TOP
BE-004 1004381-0002 1 | NC ASSEMBLY: SIB PCB ASSY, MCFLY
BE-005 0017-00101-1968 20 | SCREW: M4 X 0.7 X 10, PHL, PAN, TT, ST, ZS
BE-006 0017-00003-1015 1 | FILTER: LINE, 20A, 250VAC
BE-007 0017-00003-0898 1 | FILTER: LINE, 10A
BE-008 1004601-0001 1 | PLUG: RJ45 RECEPTACLE
BE-009 0017-00021-2846 1 | CONNECTOR: COAX, PANEL MOUNT
BE-010 0017-00032-0198 1 | SWITCH: POWER, DPST ROCKER
BE-011 0017-00003-0949 1 | RECEPTACLE: IEC, SIDE, FLANGE
POWER SUPPLY: INPUT 100-240VAC, OUTPUT 24VDC
BE-012 1004808-0001 1| 2.5A, 2.5MM PLUG
BE-013 1003844-0001 1 | NC ASSEMBLY: MDB, PC BOARD ASSY, TREADMILL
BE-014 121E-00001-0010 1 | FERRITE-BEAD: SUPPRESSION B
BE-015 1005472-0001 3 | WASHER: M4.4 X 11 X 1, ST, ZN
BE-016 1006254-0001 1 | BRACKET: FERRITE CORE
BE-017 0017-00081-0346 1 | TAPE: ADHESIVE, DOUBLE-SIDED
BE-018 0017-00042-1082 1 | CABLE-TIE: L=15-5/16 IN. S/C#09-B
BE-019 1012811-0001 1 | PIN: M12, CLEVIS

Page 3 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST906&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST802&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST907&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFE001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST885&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11792&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST766&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11700&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2434&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13669&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18358&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2550&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15760&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12839&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1037&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14607&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10921&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BE-020 1003724-0001 1 | BRACKET: ELECTRICAL MTG.
BE-021 1004469-0001 1 [ PIN: M10 X 50, COTTER

Page 4 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13915&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

L2FeFrizress
Bridge Shrouds

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

]

BP-0086

BP-009

BP-006

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

BP-

001,BP-

002 1009938-0001 2 | ASSEMBLY: MIDDLE SHROUDS

BP-003 1002224-0000 1 | ASSEMBLY: TETHER, ASSEMBLY

BP-004 1002228-0001 1 | PLATE: TETHER, PLATE

BP-005 1001740-2400 2 | SHROUD: CUP HOLDER, CHARCOAL GRAY

BP-006 0017-00101-2138 13 | SCREW: M6 X 1.0 X 16, DIN, PHL, PAN, MS, ST, ZB

BP-007 1005621-0001 1 | BRACKET: REED SWITCH MOUNTING

BP-008 0017-00101-1650 2 | SCREW: 6-19 X 6, PHL, PAN, PLT, ST, ZB, VMI
SCREW: M4.2 X 0.7 6G6G X 19, DIN, PHL, PAN, AB, ST,

BP-009 0017-00101-1796 2|zB

Page 5 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC208&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFX10006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11794&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10406&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10685&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11719&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12680&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

é;@m INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS

TREADMILL
Bridge, Upright, and Grounding Braid Cables

*BU-001 & *BU-002

oEE =

Pearlescent Arctic Metallic Titanium Planet Purple
White Sitver Black with decal

BU-005 BU-006

BU-003
*BU-009

HHT / TIB
LR or
“BU-010
HHT /PHM / CHT / TIC

]
HHT / TIB f—"BU-002
[ or
[ *BU-008
|| HHT/PHM/CHT/TIC

Simple
Note: Simple Uprights
have shorter User Arms

Example: BU-001a/BU-002a £

hawve longer User Arms
-Fxample: BU-001b / BU-002b

= I ||‘__ 4
| | 1
I| '.JL I| \
A I| Lr
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERTS; LEFT, ARCTIC
BU-001a 1014192-0001 1 | SILVER
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT, LEFT, PEARLESCENT
BU-001e 1014189-0001 1 | WHITE
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT, LEFT, METALLIC
BU-001d 1014191-0001 1 | BLACK
BU-001f 1012982-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/DECAL, LEFT, PLANET
BU-001b 1014188-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT, LEFT, ARCTIC SILVER
BU-001c 1014190-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT, LEFT, TITANIUM

ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT; RIGHT,

BU-002e 1014185-0001 1 | PEARLESCENT WHITE
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERT; RIGHT, METALLIC
BU-002d 1014187-0001 1| BLACK
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERTS; RIGHT, ARCTIC
BU-002a 1014194-0001 1| SILVER
BU-002f 1012985-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W\DECAL, RIGHT, PLANET
ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERTS; RIGHT, ARCTIC
BU-002b 1014184-0001 1| SILVER
BU-002c 1014186-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: UPRIGHT W/INSERTS; RIGHT, TITANIUM
BU-003 1001825-0000 1 | WELDMENT: BRIDGE
BU-004 1005191-0001 16 | SCREW: M8 X 1.25 6G6H X 20, UNS, HXW, CS, ST
BU-005 1006261-0001 4 | CABLE: GROUNDING BRAID

Page 6 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11803&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13734&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11822&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15012&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14626&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14242&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15623&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BU-006 0017-00101-1986 8 | SCREW: M5 X 0.8-6G6G X 16, DIN, PAN, TT, ST, ZN
BU-007 1004665-0000 1 | GRIP: LEFT, USER ARM, FOAM SIMPLE
BU-008 1001829-0000 1 | GRIP: USER ARM, LEFT, FOAM, FEATURED
BU-009 1004666-0000 1 | GRIP: RIGHT, USER ARM, FOAM SIMPLE 16.32 inch
GRIP: USER ARM, RIGHT, FOAM, FEATURED 22.5
BU-010 1001830-0000 1| INCH
MEDALLION-ASSY: BUG, LIFE FITNESS, CHARCOAL
BU-011 AK58-00245-2401 1 | GRAY

Page 7 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1258&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11513&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2397&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10513&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2398&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2213&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

Bullhorns

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

*If needing to replace BH-003, BH-011, BH-013, BH-014, BH-015, BH-016 see legend at bottom right of page

*BH-015
HHT / TIB / GHT / TIG

or
BH-002
HHT / TIE / PHM

BH-006

*"BH-014
HHT/TIB/ CHT/TIC

*BH-003

HHT /TIB / CHT / TIC *BH.013

HHT/TIB/CHT/TIC

BH-001 5
;ﬁ\. m\
BH-008 Y A
: "BHOT6
HHT / TIB / CHT / TIC|
*BH-011 or
| HHT/TIB/ CHT / TIC BH-010
T or HHT / TIB / PHM
BH-012
] ‘HHTITFB/-FHM
. T
=
Py /:/://’/@
fi{f T s
~ 5 L
%”"ﬂ// /é///&h}‘,f" | *see kB Article Life Fitness Integrity Treadmill Bullhorn Handle Update
/ ’/’/,/ heN - for more de‘lxll_s. Incline and Speed Flgul_'e moved from keypad to bullhomn plastic.
#,:" /,// 9&3‘:‘{“ - OLD: If figure is on keypad, order_ne‘_w Islt_(BH-M?}. )
//:/,/ - - MEW: If figure is on bullhom plastic, individual parts available for order.
/*/,/ > BH-017 KIT: P.LASTIC BULLHORNS Wi KEYPADS & HARDWARE
" * Left and Right Top & Bottom Bullhorns BH-003, BH-011, BH-015, BH-016
* Incline Keypad BH-014
+  Speed Keypad BH-013
*  B-18X16 PHI Pan HLS ST SN PLASTITE SCREW (Qty 8) BH-007
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BH-001 1001795-0001 1 | WELDMENT: BULLHORN, LEFT
ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN SHROUD, TOP, LEFT, SIMPLE,
BH-002 1012066-0001 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-003 1022936-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN PLASTIC, BOTTOM, LEFT
ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN SHROUD, BOTTOM, LEFT,
BH-004 1012069-0001 1 | SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY, 4 INCH,
BH-005 AK69-00140-2404 2 | BOTTOM, CHARCOAL GRAY
ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY, 4 INCH, TOP,
BH-006 AK69-00139-2404 2 | CHARCOAL GARY
BH-007 0017-00101-2054 8 | SCREW: 6-19 X 16, PHL, PAN, HLS, ST, ZN
BH-008 1005191-0001 8 | SCREW: M8 X 1.25 6G6H X 20, UNS, HXW, CS, ST
BH-009 1001798-0001 1 | WELDMENT: BULLHORN; RIGHT
ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN SHROUD, TOP, RIGHT, SIMPLE,
BH-010 1012068-0001 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-011 1022940-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN PLASTIC, BOTTOM, RIGHT
ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN SHROUD, BOTTOM, RIGHT,
BH-012 1012070-0001 1 | SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
BH-013 1022092-0001 1 | KEYPAD: SPEED
BH-014 1021924-0001 1 | KEYPAD: INCLINE
BH-015 1022442-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN PLASTIC, TOP, LEFT
BH-016 1022451-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: BULLHORN PLASTIC, TOP, RIGHT

Page 8 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10864&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11233&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11802&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13734&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11832&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11833&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12426&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13523&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LGX206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LGX205&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR873&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR968&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref #

Part Number

Qty

Description

BH-017

KIT: PLASTIC BULLHORNS W/KEYPADS & HARDWARE;
INTEGRITY

Page 9 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15776&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11826&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

Console Rear Shrouds

CS-002 CS-001

See related Console Parts
Manual for console parts list.

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
CS-001 1001802-2400 1 | SHROUD: CONSOLE, BACK, CHARCOAL GRAY
ASSEMBLY: SHROUD, CONSOLE BACK W/DECAL,
CS-002 1012986-0001 1 | PLANET
SCREW: M4.2 X 0.7 6G6G X 19, DIN, PHL, PAN, AB, ST,
CS-004 0017-00101-1796 2|7B
CS-005 0017-00101-1650 4 | SCREW: 6-19 X 6, PHL, PAN, PLT, ST, ZB, VMI
CS-006 0017-00042-1147 2 | GROMMET: SCREW, 8 OR 10
CS-007 0017-00101-1940 5 | SCREW: M5 X 0.8 X 14, PHL, PAN, MS, ST, ZN

Page 10 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST209&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC208&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFX10006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC861&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14596&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15516&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

252 7T mess

Deck, Rails, and End Caps

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

*DR-003

HHT /CHT / TIC / TIB

*DR-001
HHT /CHT/TIC/ TIB
or

*DR-002
PHM

*DR-009
HHT/CHT/TIC/TIB

DR-013

*DR-015

DR-017

*DR-009 / *DR-010
&

*DR-011 /*DR-012

DR-018 DR-007

DR-005

DR-004

“DR-019
HHT/CHT /TIC/TIB

or
*DR-020
PHM

*DR-019 / *DR-020
&
*DR-021/*DR-022

DR-032

D m DR-031 I:‘ .
H EHB H N

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
DR-001 1001805-2400 1 | SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, TOP, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-002 1012979-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: MOTOR SHROUD W/DECAL, TOP, PLANET
DR-003 1004595-0001 1 | DECAL: SHROUD VENT
DR-004 1001924-2400 1 | RAIL: TOP, USER, RIGHT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-005 1003817-0002 1 | DECK: WALKING SURFACE, WITH WAX
DR-006 1001923-2400 1 | RAIL: TOP, USER, LEFT, CHARCOAL GREY
DR-007 0017-00101-2138 4 | SCREW: M6 X 1.0 X 16, DIN, PHL, PAN, MS, ST, ZB
DR-008 '0K65-01002-0000 1 | BELT: WALKING NP7131 21.5" WIDE

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, RIGHT,
DR-009e 1012996-0001 1 | FEATURED, METALLIC BLACK

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, RIGHT,
DR-009d 1012992-0001 1 | FEATURED, PEARL WHITE

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, RIGHT,
DR-009a 1012990-0001 1 | FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER

ASSEMBLY: CHARCOAL GRAY SIDE RAIL W/DECAL,
DR-009c 1012988-0001 1 | USER, RIGHT, SIMPLE

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, RIGHT,
DR-009b 1012994-0001 1 | FEATURED, TITANIUM

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, RIGHT,
DR-010 1012981-0001 1 | PLANET

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W\DECAL, USER, LEFT,
DR-011d 1012991-0001 1 | FEATURED, PEARL WHITE

Page 11 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11794&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=TM027DX&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST968&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10941&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10883&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12315&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2403&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13733&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15640&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10250&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14624&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18608&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, LEFT,
DR-011e 1012995-0001 1 | FEATURED, METALLIC BLACK

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, USER, LEFT,
DR-01la 1012989-0001 1 | FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL, USER, LEFT, FEATURED,
DR-011b 1012993-0001 1 | TITANIUM

ASSEMBLY: CHARCOAL GRAY SIDE RAIL W/DECAL,
DR-011c 1012987-0001 1 | USER, LEFT, SIMPLE
DR-012 1012980-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: SIDE W/DECAL, USER, LEFT, PLANET
DR-013 1001807-2400 1 | SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, RIGHT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-014 1001808-2400 1 | SHROUD ASSY: MOTOR, LEFT, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-015 1001806-2400 1 | SHROUD: MOTOR, FRONT, CHARCOAL GRAY

SHROUD ASSY: FRONT MOTOR SHROUD WITH
DR-016 1009217-0001 1 | BUMPERS

SCREW: M4.2 X 0.7 6G6G X 19, DIN, PHL, PAN, AB, ST,
DR-017 0017-00101-1796 28 | ZB
DR-018 0017-00042-1147 28 | GROMMET: SCREW, 8 OR 10
DR-019 1001927-2400 1 | ENDCAP: USER, RIGHT, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-019 1001928-2200 1 | ENDCAP: USER, RIGHT, FEATURED, TITANIUM
DR-019 1001928-0100 1 | ENDCAP: USER, RIGHT, FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER
DR-020 1001928-0800 1 | ENDCAP: USER, RIGHT, FEATURED, PURPLE
DR-021 1001926-0100 1 | ENDCAP: USER, LEFT, FEATURED, ARCTIC SILVER
DR-021 1001925-2400 1 | ENDCAP: USER, LEFT, SIMPLE, CHARCOAL GRAY
DR-021 1001926-2200 1 | ENDCAP: USER LEFT, FEATURED, TITANIUM
DR-022 1001926-0800 1 | ENDCAP: USER, LEFT, FEATURED, PURPLE
DR-023 1005472-0001 6 | WASHER: M4.4 X 11 X 1, ST, ZN
DR-024 1000722-0001 4 | SCREW: M6 X 1.0 X 35, FSHCS
DR-025 1001124-0001 4 | NUT: U-CLIP, M6
DR-026 '0K40-01026-0002 8 | SPRING: TECSPAK, BLACK S/C-B
DR-027 1005212-0001 8 | SCREW: M6 X 1 X 20, HEX, BUT, CS, ST, ZB
DR-028 0017-00104-0072 8 | WASHER: 0.255 X 0.562 X 0.046, FLAT, ST, ZN
DR-029 AK58-00560-0000 1 | SENSOR: STRIDE ASSEMBLY, UNIT
DR-030 0017-00042-0869 2 | BUSHING: HOLE, PASS-THROUGH
DR-031 1010591-0001 2 | BRACKET: SIDE SHROUD SUPPORT
DR-032 0017-00101-1986 4 | SCREW: M5 X 0.8-6G6G X 16, DIN, PAN, TT, ST, ZN
DR-033 1018019-0001 6 | BRACKET: SHROUD MTG
DR-034 1002263-0001 4 | CLIP: M9.55 X 16.5, FASTENER, SPRING

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT,
DR-035d 1023249-0002 1 | PEARLESCENT WHITE

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT, FEATURED,
DR-035e 1023251-0002 1 | METALLIC BLACK

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT, FEATURED,
DR-035¢ 1023252-0002 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT, FEATURED,
DR-035b 1023250-0002 1 | TITANIUM

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT, FEATURED,
DR-035a 1023248-0002 1 | ARCTIC SILVER

ASSEMBLY: PLASTIC SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, RIGHT,
DR-036 1022105-0001 1 | PLANET

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT, FEATURED,
DR-037e 1023251-0001 1 | METALLIC BLACK

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT, FEATURED,
DR-037b 1023250-0001 1 | TITANIUM

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT, FEATURED,
DR-037¢ 1023252-0001 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY

ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT, FEATURED,
DR-037d 1023249-0001 1 | PEARLESCENT WHITE
DR-037a 1023248-0001 1 | ASSEMBLY: SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT, FEATURED,

Page 12 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18257&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST209&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1258&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS952&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST139.5&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11332&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12668&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12670&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14597&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13518&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12295&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12313&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12312&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13730&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11624&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18352&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF17033&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14607&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15543&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15008&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12980&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15568&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15499&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10249&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10250&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST858&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

ARCTIC SILVER

ASSEMBLY: PLASTIC SIDE RAIL W/DECAL, LEFT,
DR-038 1022107-0001 1 | PLANET

Page 13 of 22




252 7T mess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

Drive Motor, Pulley, and Rollers

DM-009 DM-008 DM-005

B
C;C DM-003
&~—DM-004

DM-002

DM-007
/ DM-006
@‘/ DM-012

DM-013

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
DM-001 1002167-0000 1 | MOTOR: AC, 4HP, INDUCTION
DM-002 0K58-01256-0001 2 | PAD: INSULATING
DM-003 0017-00104-0409 4 | WASHER: 0.327 X 1.125 X 0.090, FL, D, ST, BZ
DM-004 0K58-01255-0000 4 | WASHER: INSULATING
DM-005 0017-00103-0333 4 | NUT: M8 X 1.25-6H6H, DIN, LOCKING, ST, ZN
DM-006 1021771-0001 1 | PULLEY: DRIVE
DM-007 1009209-0001 2 | SCREW: M6 X 1 X 8, CUP POINT, SET SCREW
DM-008 0K65-01221-0000 1 | FLYWHEEL:CAST IRON; WITH INTEGRAL FAN
SCREW: M10 X 1.50 6G6H X 25, UNS, FLG, CS, ST, ZB,
DM-009 1005547-0001 1 | W/PATCH
DM-010 1004417-0001 1 | BELT: DRIVE
SCREW: M6 X 1 X 16, DIN, UNS, HXW, SERRATED, CS,
DM-011 1005249-0001 4| ST,ZB
DM-012 1002171-0001 1 | PULLEY: ROLLER
DM-013 1000841-0002 1 | ROLLER: FRONT, 3.5" DIA
DM-014 1001382-0002 1 | ROLLER: REAR, 3.5" DIA
DM-015 1009113-0001 2 | SCREW: M10 X 1.5 X 80, SHCS
DM-016 0017-00104-0470 2 | WASHER: M10.5 X 20 X 2, DIN, DFLAT, ST, ZB
DM-017 0017-00009-1191 1 | INSERT: M8 X 6.6, THREADED, HEX
DM-018 0017-00009-1259 1 | INSERT: M6 X 5, THREADED, HEX

Page 14 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11188&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC126&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST777&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST164&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1503&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1153&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13016&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13729&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15795&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10305R&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10305&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11338&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2404&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14982&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14996&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

252 7T mess

Lift Frame, Leg Levelers, and Wheels (HHT, CHT,
TIC, TIB)

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

LF-007
LF-008
, 5 LF-009
+7_LFo10

LF-011

LF-003

lr=—LF-013
LF-012

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
LF-001 1000846-0700 1 | FRAME: LIFT; PAINTED
LF-002 1002162-0001 3 | PIN: M12 X 60, CLEVIS, ST
LF-003 1001396-0001 2 | BEARING: FLG SLV
LF-004 1000840-0000 2 | SHAFT: LIFT FRAME, PIVOT
LF-005 1001387-0001 2 | WHEEL: LIFT FRAME
LF-006 1004469-0001 3 | PIN: M10 X 50, COTTER
LF-007 1001956-0001 2 | LEVELER: BASE FRAME
LF-008 1003534-0001 2 | NUT: M12 X 1.75, HEX
SCREW: M6 X 1 X 16, DIN, UNS, HXW, SERRATED, CS,
LF-009 1005249-0001 8 | ST, ZB
LF-010 1002793-0001 2 | PLATE: LEVELER MTG.
LF-011 0017-00009-1259 8 | INSERT: M6 X 5, THREADED, HEX
LF-012 1004354-0001 1 | BRACKET: CABLE SUPPORT
LF-013 0017-00101-1968 7 | SCREW: M4 X 0.7 X 10, PHL, PAN, TT, ST, ZS
LF-014 0017-00032-0195 1 | SWITCH: MOMENTARY ACTION
LF-015 1003252-0001 1 | COVER: ACTUATOR, BOTTOM
LF-016 1002721-0001 1 | COVER: PULLEY, ROLLER
LF-017 1001392-0001 2 | WASHER: EZ GRIP
LF-018 HP016820 2 | COTTER PIN .125 X 1.25

Page 15 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11188&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST852&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST766&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15705&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15424&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF17030&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF17029&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS2409&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14477&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11809&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18355&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14076&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14080&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13915&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

Lift Frame, Leg Levelers, and Wheels (PHM)

LT-

LT-010

009 —e=.

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

LT-001 1008251-0001 1 | FRAME: LIFT, PLANET UNPAINTED

LT-002 1002162-0001 1 | PIN: M12 X 60, CLEVIS, ST

LT-003 1000840-0000 2 | SHAFT: LIFT FRAME, PIVOT

LT-006 1010930-0001 2 | ASSEMBLY: PLANET FITNESS, LEG, LEVELER
SCREW: M6 X 1 X 16, DIN, UNS, HXW, SERRATED, CS,

LT-007 1005249-0001 8 | ST, ZB

LT-008 1001396-0001 2 | BEARING: FLG SLV

LT-009 1008284-0001 2 | PIN: M12, CLEVIS

LT-010 1008183-0001 2 | WHEEL: LIFT

LT-011 1004469-0001 5 | PIN: M10 X 50, COTTER

Page 16 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15705&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF17029&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14477&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13915&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14384&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13919&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13920&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

252 7T mess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

Lower Base Wiring Diagram

v ramwergeg)]
Opfien e 3R
2%

CBL-18
HHT / TIB / TiC | CHT
o

supply
CBL-12
HHT / TIB } TIC [ CHT
CBL-07 (suy
CBL-05 (sux) BL-08 (wnn)
CBL-06 (wan)
onjorE AC Input
Fiter f ON/on P CBL-0F(sRN/YW)
S
g =t i,

wwwwww

CBL-13 CBL-11
HHT /T8 [ PHM

LU SERIES UNITS ingucner

CBL-14
HHT /T8 { TIC | CHT

TiC f CHT

ccccccc

or
CBL-15 TIC / CHT
PHM

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

CBL-01 1015794-0004 1 | CABLE: MCFLY TREAD, CONSOLE TO BASE, POWER

CBL-02 1002239-0004 1 | CABLE: CONSOLE TO BASE, SIGNAL, 2040MM
POWER SUPPLY: INPUT 100-240VAC, OUTPUT 24VDC

CBL-03 1004808-0001 1 | 2.5A, 2.5MM PLUG

CBL-03 1011106-0001 1 | POWER SUPPLY: 24VDC, 5A

CBL-04 1004563-0001 1 | CABLE: LINE FILTER TO POWER SUPPLY

CBL-05 1004044-0002 1 | CABLE: SWITCH TO FILTER, BLACK

CBL-06 1004044-0001 1 | CABLE: SWITCH TO FILTER, WHITE

CBL-07 1004046-0002 1 | CABLE: POWER INPUT, BLACK, 125MM

CBL-08 1004046-0001 1 | CABLE: POWER INPUT, WHITE, 125MM

CBL-09 1004201-0001 1 | CABLE: GROUND

CBL-10 AK58-00263-0000 1 | CABLE ASSY: HI-POT, JUMPER

CBL-11 AK58-00224-0001 1 | CABLE ASSY: MOV, FILTER

CBL-12 1008383-0001 1 | FILTER: LINE, 10A, HI-VOLT CONSUMER

CBL-12 0017-00003-1015 1 | FILTER: LINE, 20A, 250VAC

CBL-13 1004045-0002 1 | CABLE: POWER INPUT, 400 mm

CBL-14 1001013-0001 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V

CBL-14 1001013-0002 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V

CBL-15 1001013-0004 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 230V

CBL-15 1001013-0003 1 | ACTUATOR: LINEAR, 115V

CBL-16 1004243-0001 1 | CABLE: SIB-MDB

CBL-17 AK58-00027-0000 1 | CABLE ASSY: ZERO HOME SWITCH

Page 17 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST907&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11700&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2434&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13669&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10768&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11814&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11816&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11817&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11819&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11820&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11821&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1037&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11825&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1037&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST144&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST903&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1040&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

CBL-18 AK58-00560-0000 1 | SENSOR: STRIDE ASSEMBLY, UNIT
CBL-19 111E-00001-0042 1 | INDUCTOR: 15MH; 230V 2-SHTS-C
CBL-19 111E-00001-0041 1 | INDUCTOR: 3MH, 120VAC, T9I
CBL-20 1006002-0001 1 | CABLE ASSY: POWER, 230V, PCST
CBL-20 1006003-0001 1 | CABLE ASSY: POWER, 120V, PCST

Page 18 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15534&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10160&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11838&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1085&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST858&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

Power Cords

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

LC-001 (@ % 967, 244 cm

=/
oy %:ﬁﬁ@ "

LC-002 { 1 144”, 366 cm
=

Lc-003 00 e G}ﬂ{; 96”, 244 cm
NS

LC-004 (o 0= ][H]H 102”, 260 cm
=

0

LC-005 (,/. ); $ "ﬂ 144”, 366 cm
N
A

LC-006 [ 1447, 366 cm
Ay

LC-007 {' I‘}j 3 |'1':mﬂ‘r] 144", 366 cm

Lc-008 G = om—— i 1447, 366 cm
BN

LC-009 K', ) a]]j]’: 144”, 366 cm
A

*LC-010 . 144”, 366 cm
CHT / TIC

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

LC-001 1 | LINE-CORD: R/A; NEMA 5-20 96" S/C-C

LC-002 0017-00003-0980 1 | LINE-CORD: R/A; NEMA 5-20 144 IN. S/C-C
LC-003 0017-00003-0974 1 | LINE-CORD: 96"; W/RECP S/C-C

LC-004 0017-00003-0781 1 | LINE-CORD: R/A; 220V; USA D

LC-005 0017-00003-0696 1 | LINE-CORD: R/A; CEE7; 103" 10A 250V D
LC-006 0017-00003-0890 1 | LINE-CORD: U.K; R/A D

LC-007 0017-00003-0996 1 | LINE-CORD: IEC; AUSTRALIAN; 230/50 C
LC-008 0017-00003-1054 1 | LINE-CORD: BRAZIL, IEC-C19

LC-009 0017-00003-1068 1 | LINE-CORD: ARGENTINA, IRAM 2073, IEC-C19
LC-010 0017-00003-1079 1 | LINECORD NEMA 5-15P WITH R/A C-19 CONNECTOR

Page 19 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST017&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST140.5&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST757&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST140&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10670&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFX10018&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11438&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST947&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST2098&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11884&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18298&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1519&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

Service Wheel (HHT and TIB)

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS
TREADMILL

TOP SIDE

SW-013

SW-016 % SW-009

SW-015

BOTTOM SIDE

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
SW-001 1008944-0001 1 | BRACKET: SPRING

SCREW: M6 X 1 X 16, DIN, UNS, HXW, SERRATED, CS,
SW-002 1005249-0001 3|ST,zB
SW-003 1003600-0001 1 | BRACKET: BOTTOM PIVOT, SERVICE WHEEL
SW-004 1009565-0001 3 | BOLT: M6 X 1.0 X 12, TAPTITE
SW-005 0017-00101-1925 1 | M8.0X1.25-6G6GX40. DIN UNS HEX MS ST ZN
SW-006 1006044-0001 1 | SCREW: M5 X 0.8, 6MM DIA SHOULDER
SW-007 1006331-0001 4 | SCREW: M6 X 1.0 X 10, HXS, BUT, CS, ST, BZ
SW-008 CW-25006 1 | CASTOR: SWIVEL, SERVICE WHEEL
SW-009 1006046-0001 1 | NUT: M5 NYLOCK
SW-010 1006042-0001 1 | WELDMENT: WHEEL MOUNT
SW-011 0017-00103-0360 4 | NUT: M6 X 1.0, HEX, ST, ZS
SW-012 1003609-0001 1 | PIN: PIVOT, SERVICE WHEEL
SW-013 1010579-0001 3 | PIN: M6 X 28.6, COTTER
SW-014 1009126-0001 1 | DECAL: PROTECTIVE, LEVER
SW-015 1003598-0000 1 | WELDMENT: LEVER, SERVICE WHEEL
SW-016 1003613-0001 1 | LINK: TWIST,SERVICE WHEEL
SW-017 0017-00104-0510 1 | WASHER: M8.4 X 19 X 1.6, DIN, FLAT, ST, ZB
SW-018 1009037-0001 1 | SPRING: EXTENSION, 7.75 X 0.875 OD
SW-019 1010578-0001 1 | PIN: M6.35 X 12.7, CLEVIS

Page 20 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15673&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15707&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15699&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15720&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15711&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

o5 FEmess

INT-TRD-CS - CLUB SERIES PLUS

TREADMILL

Upper Base with Integrity SL and Discover SE4

Consoles Wiring

Left Switch Right Switch
Incline Speed
Polar
NOT USED < u oy
‘ PCB N
COACH-BY COLOR Fl .
< ~
! ECB 293 <DOWN> /;\7
0oz 1 [
123567 8 CLCMATE 123
| CBL-01
‘ HHT /TIB / TIC / CHT
3 12 3 [« 521 [+ 3 21] Emer, st
MICROFIT gency Stop
19/P10 [CLIK-MATE 148/P24 | puracLik [« 32 1] 4ros. [4_3 2 1] Switch Magnet
RIS 202%0z0 ooz SFOS
— fznp20z z o
g NjC 070330 88z J @
7 GND o =
< <0
6 GND 33¢ mmim!
90 LEVEL UP
i 57 ;chuArg\;FE % LevELGND ;\7—/ $54
3 || P4 |Rxo csare Console Do, ;g
2 AUDIO_R
SPEED_GND 22 MICROFIT
[ Javolot SPEED DOWN 18 2ros. P
Integrity SL - “J CONNECTORS” Sl 1 L]
MICROFIT . u  UIFEPULSE SHIELD) N
o Discover SE4 - “P CONNECTORS” e ono CBL-02

LIFEPULSE_RIGHT|

[io][ ne

9 GND LIFEPULSE_LEFT( J2

8 TV_IR LIFEPULSE GND P14

7 |eno LIFEPULSE SHIELD 27,

6 13! TV_AUDIO R AZSTO| 1

5[ ve AZSTI 2

4 [eno AzsT) 3

3 fvsv AZlo| 4 2 1 MINFT IR

2| |eno Az 5 PR

][ Jrvaupio L ALY s

— GO IN 7

X Go_out 8 BL-
é g 2% AZ_DETECT| 9 03
FEoER AZ ESD GND Il -
MHI-MHS 33 33 ol BLK
-} 52 00,00 ISTPUD \
P o 0¥ 22222 28 POS. -
SE22E V2. 56255299 CBL-04 LEFT FINGERS RIGHT FINGERS
MNLTR 2 20O >EAE OOGOOC0 22y cpopr |
8POS J1/P8 10 J4/P12 Jepos.
LEFT PALM RIGHT PALM
Tvpowﬂlﬂﬁ (6372584 1] 1642587 3]
Option WHT ) WHT
1
@ Heart Rate Handles
MINIFITJR.
2 POS. RECPT.
[728 4936105 1] [1 642587 3]

Base Power Cable

Base Communicafion
Cable

Ref #

Part Number

Qty | Description

CBL-01

1003835-0001

1 | CABLE: KEYPAD, EXTENSION

CBL-02

AK58-00036-0000

CABLE ASSY: EMERGENCY STOP, SWITCH ASSY.

CBL-03

1003871-0001

CBL-04

1014575-0000

1
1| CABLE: LIFEPULSE ELECTRODES, 795MM
1 | CABLE: MCFLY TREAD, BASE INTERFACE

Page 21 of 22



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12232&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10774&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18384&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST230&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Page 22 of 22



